DATA SHEET
New data 2007 Jan 01
 FERROXCUBE
TX6.4/2.8/2.8
Powder material toroids
2007 Jan 01 2
Ferroxcube
Powder material toroids TX6.4/2.8/2.8

MFP149
coating EPOXY
3.11
± 0.32
(0.16)
6.67 ± 0.32
2.54 ± 0.25
Fig.1  TX6.4/2.8/2.8 ring core.
Dimensions in mm.
Ring core data
GRADE
AL
(nH)
µi TYPE NUMBER
MPP 6 ± 8 % 14 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A6
10 ± 8 % 26 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A10
24 ± 8 % 60 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A24
50 ± 8 % 125 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A50
59 ± 8 % 147 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A59
64 ± 8 % 160 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A64
69 ± 8 % 173 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A69
80 ± 8 % 200 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A80
120 ± 8 % 300 TX6.4/2.8-M2-A120
Sendust 24 ± 12 % 60 TX6.4/2.8-S7-A24
30 ± 12 % 75 TX6.4/2.8-S7-A30
36 ± 12 % 90 TX6.4/2.8-S7-A36
50 ± 12 % 125 TX6.4/2.8-S7-A50
2007 Jan 01 3
Ferroxcube
Powder material toroids TX6.4/2.8/2.8
Properties of cores under power conditions
High-Flux 6 ± 8 % 14 TX6.4/2.8-H2-A6
10 ± 8 % 26 TX6.4/2.8-H2-A10
24 ± 8 % 60 TX6.4/2.8-H2-A24
50 ± 8 % 125 TX6.4/2.8-H2-A50
59 ± 8 % 147 TX6.4/2.8-H2-A59
64 ± 8 % 160 TX6.4/2.8-H2-A64
GRADE µi
B (mT) at CORE LOSS (W) at
H = 100 kA/m;
f = 10 kHz;